Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri. ~Nov. 1 @ Syracuse Crunch 7:00 p.m. @ Upstate University Arena
Sat. Nov. 2 @ W-B/Scranton Penguins 6:05 p.m. @ Mohegan Arena

Wed. Nov. 6 Vs. Syracuse Crunch 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Fri. ~ Nov. 8 @ Rochester Americans 7.05 p.m. @ Blue Cross Arena
Sun. Nov. 10 @ Providence Bruins 3:.05 p.m. @ Amica Mutual Pavilion

Head-to-head:

This is the first of two meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Giriffins this season. The sides will meet in Grand Rapids on Wednesday, March 12. The
sides did not meet during the 2023-24 season, but did play twice during the 2022-23 campaign. That season, the Wolf Pack swept the home-and-home
series, starting with a 4-0 victory at the XL Center on Dec. 10. Will Cuylle’s goal 6:57 into that contest was the eventual game-winning goal, while Dylan
Garand made 21 saves to collect a shutout. On Dec. 16, in Grand Rapids, the Wolf Pack completed the sweep with a 6-4 victory. Gustav Rydahl’s goal
at 19:01 of the third period, which gave the Wolf Pack a 5-3 lead at the time, would be the game-winning goal. The sides combined for three goals in the
game’s final 59 seconds, with Taro Hirose making it a 5-4 game at 19:53 before Zac Jones hit the empty net at 19:59. Louis Domingue made 32
saves on 36 shots to collect the victory. Prior to their meetings during the 2022-23 campaign, the Wolf Pack and Griffins had not met since the 2008-09
season. The teams split those two games, giving the Wolf Pack an all-time record of 3-1-0-0 against the Giriffins.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack suffered their first loss at home this season on Sunday afternoon against the Springfield Thunderbirds by a tally of 5-2. Bo Groulx
opened the scoring with his fourth goal of the season 8:16 into the contest, but that would be the Wolf Pack’s only lead of the hockey game. Drew Callin
tied the game 1-1 at 11:12, stuffing home a wraparound for his first goal of the season. That would be the first of five unanswered goals for the
Thunderbirds. Dalibor Dvorsky’s goal at 8:52 of the second period gave the visitors the lead for good, while Tanner Dickinson’s wired shot from the
high-slot at 11:08 would be the eventual game-winning goal. Marcus Sylvegard and Hunter Skinner each tacked on insurance markers in the third
period. Rookie forward Dylan Roobroeck jammed home a rebound at 10:32 of the third period, making it 5-2. The goal was Roobroeck’s first career
professional goal and point. Bryce McConnell-Barker collected the secondary assist on the goal, the first point of his professional career. Brett Berard
(59, 3a)and Groulx (4 g, 4 a) are tied for the team lead in points with eight each. Berard’s five goals lead the team in that category.

Griffins Notebook:

The Griffins won their fifth straight game on Sunday afternoon, defeating the Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4-3 in a shootout at the PPL Center. Trailing 3-2
late in regulation time, the Griffins pulled the goaltender in favor of a six-on-five advantage. With the extra attacker, Sheldon Dries scored his second
goal of the afternoon and of the season to even the affair. The goal, scored at 18:10, forced the game to overtime. After five combined shots failed to
produce a winning tally, the foes went to the shootout. There, Amadeus Lombardi scored the lone goal, while Carter Gylander stopped all three
shooters to give the Griffins the win. Gylander made 33 saves to collect his first career AHL victory. Lombardi (4 g, 2 a) and Dominik Shine (2 g, 4 a)
are tied for the team lead in points with six each. Lombardi’s four goals lead the club in that department.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

lowa (3) @ Chicago (2) San Diego (3) @ Calgary (4) Tucson (0) @ Abbotsford (3)
Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Providence @ Belleville (7:00) Wilkes-Barre/Scranton @ Bridgeport (7:00)  Lehigh Valley @ Hershey (7:00)
Utica @ Laval (7:00) Tucson @ Abbotsford (10:0) Coachella Valley @ San Jose (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers dropped a 5-3 decision to the Washington Capitals on Tuesday night in Washington. Alex Ovechkin scored twice, while Aliaksei Protas
notched the game-winning goal 4:30 into the second period. Will Cuylle, Chris Kreider, and Filip Chytil scored for the Rangers in defeat. Now 6-2-1,
the Rangers host the Ottawa Senators at 7:00 p.m. on Friday.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
Islanders @ Columbus (7:00) Winnipeg @ Detroit (7:30) Tampa Bay @ Colorado (9:00)
Calgary @ Utah (9:30) Vegas @ Los Angeles (10:00) New Jersey @ Vancouver (10:30)




GOALIES

#

Name

31 Carter Gylander
33 Sebastian Cossa
34 Ville Husso
SKATERS

#
3
4
5
8

11
15
21
22
25
28
29
37
42
43
44
47
51
65
71
81
85
93

Name

Tory Dello

Antti Tuomisto
Eemil Viro

Shai Buium
Gabriel Seger
Sheldon Dries
Joe Snively
William Wallinder
Brogan Rafferty
Hunter Johannes
Nate Danielson
William Lagesson
Carson Bantle
Carter Mazur
Josiah Didier
Alex Doucet
Austin Watson
Dominik Shine
Cross Hanas
Jakub Rychlovsky
Elmer Séderblom
Amadeus Lombardi

Team Staff

Grand Rapids Griffins (6-1-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (3-2-0-1)
Oct 30, 2024 -- XL Center
AHL Game #107

Ht
6-5
6-7
6-3

195
220
205

Pos Ht
D 60
D 65
D 61
D 63

6-4

C 59

5-10

D 64

D 61

6-4

c 61

D 62

65

6-0

D 63
6-0
6-4

5-11
6-1

5-11
6-8

C 511

Wt GP

Wt

205
210
190
210
215
180
180
205
200
225
190
214
215
188
225
192
215
180
190
200
248
178

Shawn Horcoff
Dan Watson
Stephane Julien
Brian Lashoff
Roope Koistinen
Erich Junge

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

kA~ P =

\l\lm\l\l\lmmwl—\m\l\lmm\lmwbﬂ\l\lb%

A OO NMNDNMOOORPR OFRP P OPRFP OFPNIEREPLOOOOW®WO

OT SO GAA SV%
0 0 278 0917
0 1 154 0954
0 1 0.70 0.970
A Pts. PIM +/-
1 1 0 0
2 2 6 0
0 o0 6 -2
1 1 0 1
0 1 0 2
1 3 2 4
4 5 2 2
1 1 0 3
2 3 6 3
0 o0 9 -2
1 2 5 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 O 0
1 2 2 0
0 0 4 1
1 1 0 1
6 6 19 6
4 6 7 1
1 3 6 2
1 1 2 -1
0o 0 4 0
2 6 0 -2

OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee

Linesperson
Linesperson

Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
0 3.45 0.889
0 4.19 0.873

GOALIES

# Name Ht

31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 2 2
70 Louis Domingue 6-3 210 4 1
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP
2 Chad Ruhwedel D 5-11 182 1
4 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 6
5 Ben Harpur D 66 231 4
9 Brett Berard F 59 165 6
10 Adam Sykora F 5-10 179 6
14 Connor Mackey D 6-2 195 6
16 Jake Leschyshyn F 511 199 6
17 Blade Jenkins F 62 195 1
18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 5
21 Anton Blidh F 60 195 6
24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 6-2 198 6
25 Blake Hillman D 6-1 200 5
28 Dylan Roobroeck F 67 205 6
37 Nathan Sucese LW 59 174 3
38 Ryder Korczak F 5-11 172 6
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 65 220 6
44 Matthew Robertson D 64 201 5
55 Alex Belzile F 6-0 205 4
58 Brandon Scanlin D 64 216 6
67 Isaac Dufort F 62 190 O
78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 3
91 Adam Erne F 61 212 6
Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager

Grant Potulny Head Coach

Paul Mara Assistant Coach

Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach

Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Austin O'Rourke (#19)
Jim Curtin (#22)
Brent Colby (#7)

Matt Heinen (#38)

Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

0
2

O N O Fr OFP NOOUFPFP O bDNP OO OFr 0 OFr OG0

0
1

Pts. PIM
0 0
2

=
=

A
0
4
1
3
2
2
2
0
1
2
4
0
0
1
1
2
1
5
2
0
3
1

P 00O W U N M P P P O 0O W F O WDN WKk u
o o O UMD OO BMDNMDNMNO MO ODMOO



