

VS.



Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri.	Nov.	1	@ Syracuse Crunch	7:00 p.m.
Sat.	Nov. 2	2	@ W-B/Scranton Penguins	6:05 p.m.
Wed.	Nov. 6	6	Vs. Syracuse Crunch	7:00 p.m.
Fri.	Nov. 8	3	@ Rochester Americans	7:05 p.m.
Cun	Nov. 10	1	@ Dravidance Pruins	2.05 n m

Upstate University Arena
 Mohegan Arena
 XL Center
 Blue Cross Arena
 Amica Mutual Pavilion

Head-to-head:

This is the first of two meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Griffins this season. The sides will meet in Grand Rapids on Wednesday, March 12. The sides did not meet during the 2023-24 season, but did play twice during the 2022-23 campaign. That season, the Wolf Pack swept the home-and-home series, starting with a 4-0 victory at the XL Center on Dec. 10. **Will Cuylle's** goal 6:57 into that contest was the eventual game-winning goal, while **Dylan Garand** made 21 saves to collect a shutout. On Dec. 16, in Grand Rapids, the Wolf Pack completed the sweep with a 6-4 victory. **Gustav Rydahl's** goal at 19:01 of the third period, which gave the Wolf Pack a 5-3 lead at the time, would be the game-winning goal. The sides combined for three goals in the game's final 59 seconds, with **Taro Hirose** making it a 5-4 game at 19:53 before **Zac Jones** hit the empty net at 19:59. **Louis Domingue** made 32 saves on 36 shots to collect the victory. Prior to their meetings during the 2022-23 campaign, the Wolf Pack and Griffins had not met since the 2008-09 season. The teams split those two games, giving the Wolf Pack an all-time record of 3-1-0-0 against the Griffins.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack suffered their first loss at home this season on Sunday afternoon against the Springfield Thunderbirds by a tally of 5-2. **Bo Groulx** opened the scoring with his fourth goal of the season 8:16 into the contest, but that would be the Wolf Pack's only lead of the hockey game. **Drew Callin** tied the game 1-1 at 11:12, stuffing home a wraparound for his first goal of the season. That would be the first of five unanswered goals for the Thunderbirds. **Dalibor Dvorsky's** goal at 8:52 of the second period gave the visitors the lead for good, while **Tanner Dickinson's** wired shot from the high-slot at 11:08 would be the eventual game-winning goal. **Marcus Sylvegard** and **Hunter Skinner** each tacked on insurance markers in the third period. Rookie forward **Dylan Roobroeck** jammed home a rebound at 10:32 of the third period, making it 5-2. The goal was **Roobroeck's** first career professional goal and point. **Bryce McConnell-Barker** collected the secondary assist on the goal, the first point of his professional career. **Brett Berard** (5 g, 3 a) and **Groulx** (4 g, 4 a) are tied for the team lead in points with eight each. **Berard's** five goals lead the team in that category.

Griffins Notebook:

The Griffins won their fifth straight game on Sunday afternoon, defeating the Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4-3 in a shootout at the PPL Center. Trailing 3-2 late in regulation time, the Griffins pulled the goaltender in favor of a six-on-five advantage. With the extra attacker, **Sheldon Dries** scored his second goal of the afternoon and of the season to even the affair. The goal, scored at 18:10, forced the game to overtime. After five combined shots failed to produce a winning tally, the foes went to the shootout. There, **Amadeus Lombardi** scored the lone goal, while **Carter Gylander** stopped all three shooters to give the Griffins the win. **Gylander** made 33 saves to collect his first career AHL victory. **Lombardi** (4 g, 2 a) and **Dominik Shine** (2 g, 4 a) are tied for the team lead in points with six each. **Lombardi's** four goals lead the club in that department.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Iowa (3) @ Chicago (2) San Diego (3) @ Calgary (4) Tucson (0) @ Abbotsford (3)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Providence @ Belleville (7:00) Wilkes-Barre/Scranton @ Bridgeport (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Hershey (7:00) Utica @ Laval (7:00) Tucson @ Abbotsford (10:0) Coachella Valley @ San Jose (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers dropped a 5-3 decision to the Washington Capitals on Tuesday night in Washington. **Alex Ovechkin** scored twice, while **Aliaksei Protas** notched the game-winning goal 4:30 into the second period. **Will Cuylle**, **Chris Kreider**, and **Filip Chytil** scored for the Rangers in defeat. Now 6-2-1, the Rangers host the Ottawa Senators at 7:00 p.m. on Friday.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Islanders @ Columbus (7:00) Winnipeg @ Detroit (7:30) Tampa Bay @ Colorado (9:00) Calgary @ Utah (9:30) Vegas @ Los Angeles (10:00) New Jersey @ Vancouver (10:30)

Grand Rapids Griffins (6-1-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (3-2-0-1) Oct 30, 2024 -- XL Center AHL Game #107

GOALIES			G	GOALIES																		
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so o	SAA	SV%	ŧ	#	Name	Ht	Wt 0	SP	W I	- 0	T SC	GA.	A S	٧%
31	Carter Gylander	6-5	195	1	1	0	0	0	2.78	0.917	3	1	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	2	2 () (0	3.4	5 0.	889
33	Sebastian Cossa	6-7	220	5	4	1	0	1	1.54	0.954	7	0	Louis Domingue	6-3	210	4	1 2	2 ′	1 0	4.1	9 0.	873
34	Ville Husso	6-3	205	2	1	0	0	1	0.70	0.970	Si	K/	ATERS									
SKATERS											ŧ	#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts. I	PIM	+/-
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	. PIM	l +/-	2		Chad Ruhwedel	D	5-11	182	1	0	0	0	0	0
3	Tory Dello	D	6-0	205	4	0	1	1	0	0	4		Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-11	181	6	1	4	5	2	-4
4	Antti Tuomisto	D	6-5	210	7	0	2	2	6	0	5		Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	4	0	1	1	11	-1
5	Eemil Viro	D	6-1	190	7	0	0	0	6	-2	9		Brett Berard	F	5-9	165	6	5	3	8	6	-1
8	Shai Buium	D	6-3	210	5	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10	179	6	1	2	3	0	2
11	Gabriel Seger	LW	6-4	215	3	1	0	1	0	2	1	4	Connor Mackey	D	6-2	195	6	0	2	2	4	-6
15	Sheldon Dries	С	5-9	180	5	2	1	3	2	4	1	6	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-11	199	6	1	2	3	0	-3
21	Joe Snively	LW	5-10	180	7	1	4	5	2	2	1	7	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	1	0	0	0	0	0
22	William Wallinder	D	6-4	205	5	0	1	1	0	3	1	8	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	5	0	1	1	4	-2
25	Brogan Rafferty	D	6-1	200	6	1	2	3	6	3	2	1	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	6	1	2	3	6	1
28	Hunter Johannes	LW	6-4	225	7	0	0	0	9	-2	2	4	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	6	4	4	8	2	4
29	Nate Danielson	С	6-1	190	7	1	1	2	5	0	2	5	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200	5	0	0	0	2	-1
37	William Lagesson	D	6-2	214	6	1	0	1	0	1	2	8	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	6	1	0	1	4	-3
42	Carson Bantle	LW	6-5	215	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	7	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	3	0	1	1	0	-1
43	Carter Mazur	RW	6-0	188	3	1	1	2	2	0	3	8	Ryder Korczak	F	5-11	172	6	0	1	1	6	1
44	Josiah Didier	D	6-3	225	5	0	0	0	4	1	4	2	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220	6	2	2	4	4	-6
47	Alex Doucet	LW	6-0	192	5	0	1	1	0	1	4	4	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	5	1	1	2	4	0
51	Austin Watson	RW	6-4	215	7	0	6	6	19	6	5	5	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	4	0	5	5	4	2
65	Dominik Shine	RW	5-11	180	7	2	4	6	7	1	5	8	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	6	1	2	3	5	2
71	Cross Hanas	LW	6-1	190	7	2	1	3	6	2	6	7	Isaac Dufort	F	6-2	190	0	0	0	0	0	0
81	Jakub Rychlovsky	LW	5-11	200	6	0	1	1	2	-1	7	8	Brennan Othmann	F	6-0	186	3	2	3	5	6	2
85	Elmer Söderblom	LW	6-8	248	7	0	0	0	4	0	9	1	Adam Erne	F	6-1	212	6	0	1	1	6	-6
93	Amadeus Lombardi	С	5-11	178	7	4	2	6	0	-2												

Team Staff

Shawn Horcoff General Manager

Dan Watson Head Coach

Stephane Julien Assistant Coach

Brian Lashoff Assistant Coach

Roope Koistinen Goaltending Coach

Erich Junge Video Coach

Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager
Grant Potulny Head Coach
Paul Mara Assistant Coach
Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach
Brendan Burke Goaltending Coach
Nielsson Arcibal Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Austin O'Rourke (#19)
Referee Jim Curtin (#22)
Linesperson Brent Colby (#7)
Linesperson Matt Heinen (#38)